
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

ONE+ 18V WET/DRY MASONRY TILE SAWMODEL NO.

PBLHTS01

TTI CONSUMER POWER TOOLS, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622  1-800-525-2579  www.ryobitools.com 	 7-31-23 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

PBLHTS01

57

56

55

54

53
52

51

4

33

50

49

48

58

20

22
23

21

18
19

17

16

24

25

26

37

38

40
41

39

42

1

2

3

4

8

11 12

13

6
36

47
46

45

43

44

14
15

7

5

4

313029

27

28

35

32

34

60

9

10

59



3

PBLHTS01

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 660144005 Screw (M6 x 16 mm) 1

2 684520002 Outer Blade Clamp 1

3 684519002 Inner Blade Clamp 1

4 660165011 Screw (M4 x 12 mm, T20 Torx. Pan Hd.) 9

5 206339003 Gear Box and Output Assembly 1

6 567428002 Gasket 1

7 660145008 Screw (M5 x 40 mm, T25 Torx. Pan Hd.) 1

8 549182001 Water Adjust Button 1

9 941119145 Danger Label 1

10 941119147 Danger Label 1

11 680363004 Retaining Ring (ID7.4 x 0.8t) 1

12 520298001 Vavle Holder 1

13 670974003 Nut (M5) 1

14 549181001 Bottle Release Button 1

15 680049002 Spring (OD10 x ID8.2 x 30 mm) 1

16 206339004 Upper Guard Assembly 1

17 562327001 Rubber Cap 1

18 562326001 O-Ring (ID6.5 x 1.7THK) 1

19 692390001 Lock Pin Spring 1

20 549288001 Garden Hose Adaptor 1

21 520368001 Valve Shaft 1

22 560324002 O-Ring (ID5.3 x 1.8THK) 1

23 560820001 O-Ring (ID11 mm x 1.6THK) 1

24 549180001 Bottle Cap 1

25 560158001 O-Ring (OD42 x ID36 x 2 mm) 1

26 204339005 Water Bottle Assembly 1

27 520362001 Valve Connector 1

28 684517002 Brass Tube 1

29 692391001 Spring (DIA0.9 x OD10.2 x 24 mm) 1

30 690735001 Washer (OD14 x ID8.3 x 0.3mm) 1

31 671797002 E-Ring 1

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

32 549179001 Water Cover Assembly 1

33 660380010 Screw (M5 x 8.5 mm) 4

34 206339002 Motor, Circuit Board, Switch, Contact Plate & LED Assembly 1

35 549185001 Baffle 1

36 549188001 Water Port Cap 1

37 684517001 Brass Tube 1

38 568167001 Water Tube 1

39 635339002 Tube Cover 1

40 313339002 Base Assembly 1

41 660142008 Screw (M6 x 12 mm) 1

42 301124040 Bevel Adjust Knob Assembly 1

43 693616002 Carriage Bolt (DIA6.2 x L1 9.5 mm) 1

44 682792001 5 in. Diamond Dry/Wet Blade 1

45 694751002 Nut 1

46 657637001 Depth Adjust Lever 1

47 634295001 E-Ring 1

48 204339006 Housing Assembly (Inc keys 59-62) 1

49 560219006 Hex Key Plug 1

50 680002001 Hex Key (M6) 1

51 660214002 Screw (M2 x 4 mm, Pan Washer Hd.) 1

52 672552001 Safety Spring 1

53 549187001 Lock On Button 1

54 549186001 Switch Trigger 1

55 684978001 Trigger Sprng 1

56 661417002 Screw (M4 x 32 mm, T20 Torx. Pan Hd.) 3

57 662491001 Screw (M3 x 16 mm, T10 Torx. Pan Hd.) 9

58 330340001 Garden Hose Assembly 1

59 941124396 Data Label 1

60 941119146 Warning Label 1

Not Shown:

998000581 Operator’s Manual



4

PBLHTS01

WIRING DIAGRAM

MOTOR

BLACK
RED

RED

WHITE

WHITE

CIRCUIT 
BOARD ASSEMBLY

SWITCH

LED

BLACKRED

BLACK

CONTACT PLATE WHITE
RED

CIRCUIT 
BOARD ASSEMBLY

GROUND

D-TECH
TERMINAL


